## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KOLLAM

No: QSS I (3) 1/2021-KPSC-DO KLM Kollam,

Dated: 02.03.2022

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Kollam – JUNIOR HEALTH INSPECTOR GR II (Cat. No.421/2019) in HEALTH SERVICES Department in Kollam District - Ranked List - Erratum Notification - issuing of – regarding.

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 444/2021/DOQ dated 08.12.2021.

(2) Order of Hon'ble Chairman dated 03.02.2022 in File No. DR 3-4/10/2019 - KPSC-Part (5)

It is hereby notified that the entry regarding the List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation given in the Ranked List No. 444/2021/DOQ dated 08.12.2021 for the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr II in Health Services Department, Kollam district (Cat No. 421/2019) is deleted.

Accordingly the entries in the Ranked List from <u>List of Differently abled</u> <u>Candidates for 3% reservation</u> to <u>Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy - Nil</u> stands deleted.

The Ranked List No. 444/2021/DOQ dated 08.12.2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

JOSE FRANCIS DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE ,KOLLAM

Approved	l for	issue,

Section Officer